

02.08.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar Sharma, Counsel for DH with
DH.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for JD with JD.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH submits that DH has already received possession of suit property in compliance of order dated 24.05.2024 passed by this Court. It is further submitted that decretal amount is still due.

On the other hand counsel for JD submits that JD has already preferred an appeal against the impugned judgment in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and next date of hearing is 21.08.2024.

Now to come up on 20.09.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/02.08.2024