

Ex. Civil 157/24
Santosh Vs. Ms. Rubi

20.09.2024

Present: Counsel for DH with DH.

Counsel for JD with JD.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH as well as counsel for JD seeks adjournment for filing some photographs/ video recording as well as for exploring possibilities of compromise/settlement.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 01.10.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.09.2024