

EX. CIVIL 157/24  
SANTOSH VS. MS. RUBI

09.05.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, counsel for the DH with DH.  
Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for JD with JD.

Heard. Perused.

Warrants of attachment issued qua movable properties of JD has been received back unexecuted alongwith report. Report perused.

Warrants of attachment alongwith police aid be issued with respect to movable properties of JD, as per list attached, on filing PF and filing affidavit verifying that there is no stay.

Be put up before Ld. ACJ on 06.06.2025 for appointment of Bailiff and before this court on 25.07.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/09.05.2025