

24 EX. CIVIL 157/24 SANTOSH Vs. MS. RUBI

25.07.2025

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Counsel for the DH.  
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Counsel for the JD.

The JD has offered to make a part payment of Rs.33,000/-, which has been refused by the DH.

The Counsel for the DH states that he shall file the fresh details of the immovable property belonging to the JD. Those be filed alongwith the PF, whereafter, warrants of attachment of both the immovable and movable properties of the JD be issued. The Warrants shall be executed by the bailiff by breaking open the locks with police aid, in case of any resistance.

To appear before the Ld. ACJ on 28.08.2025 and before this Court on 14.11.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 25.07.2025