

12 EX. CIVIL 157/24 SANTOSH Vs. MS. RUBI

14.11.2025

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Counsel for the DH
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra, Counsel for the JD
with JD in person.

The JD has made a minuscule payment of Rs.30,000/- to the Counsel for the DH in cash.

The warrants of attachment could not be executed. Fresh application filed on behalf of the DH for issuance of warrants of attachment against the immovable property of the JD.

In view of the report of the bailiff, warrants of attachment of both the movables and immovables of the JD to the extent of the balance amount be issued on filing of PF.

To appear before the Ld. ACJ on **09.12.2025** and for report in this Court on **09.01.2026**.

The bailiff shall be entitled to seek police assistance and the SHO concerned shall provide the needful.

The bailiff shall also at liberty to break open the locks.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 14.11.2025