

Santosh Vs. Ruby

16.12.2025

Present : Parties in person.

Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Counsel for the DH.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, Counsel for the JD.

The JD has paid Rs.2,30,000/- to the DH in the Court today. The JD undertakes in her application for stay of the attachment to make a further payment of Rs.30,000/- on every hearing till the dues are cleared.

In the given circumstances, the warrants of attachment are stayed uptill the NDOH. The Civil Nazir be accordingly informed.

To come up for further payment on the date already fixed i.e. **09.01.2026**.

The DH is directed to inform the remaining balance amount pending from the side of the JD till the date of the filing of the execution.

Order dasti.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 16.12.2025