

Ex. Civil 157/24 Santosh Vs. Ms. Rubi.

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Pranav Dixit, Counsel for the JD.

File taken up today on the application moved on behalf of JD for stay of attachment proceedings.

Issue notice of the application to the DH through counsel, subject to filing of PF, returnable for **18.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 03.02.2026