

Santosh Vs. Ruby
Ex. No.

18.02.2026

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Counsel for the DH.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for the JD.
Parties in person.

The JD has paid Rs.50,000/- in cash. With the intervention of the Court, the parties have settled the case for a payment of Rs.4 Lacs in total. The JD shall clear this balance via eight EMI of Rs.50,000/- per month.

To come up for payment of the first EMI on the date already fixed i.e. on **13.03.2026**.

The warrants of attachment shall remain in abeyance till the NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 18.02.2026