

11 EX. CIVIL 157/24 SANTOSH Vs. MS. RUBI

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Counsel for the DH  
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Counsel for the JD  
Parties in person.

The JD has paid the first EMI of Rs.50,000/-.

To come up for payment of the second EMI on  
**21.04.2026.**

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)