

12 EX. CIVIL 157/24 SANTOSH
Vs MS. RUBI BANKE BIHARI SHARMA

21.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, counsel for the DH.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for JD with JD in person.

The JD has paid Rs 40,000/- towards the second EMI, instead of Rs 50,000/-. She states that she would make the payment of Rs 60,000/- towards the next EMI to cover the balance of the present EMI.

To come up for payment of the third EMI @ Rs 60,000/- on 19.05.2026.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 21.04.2026(T)